1)

Doc#. 1412908137 fee: $90.00

" UNOFFICIALAGE Yo

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Docun:ant Prepared By:
MARCIA TAdCZCMAN

PNC MORTGACK, - DIVISION OF
PNC BANK, NATIOMAL
ASSOCIATION

3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

Whemrrecorded-mail to: #:8357952
First American Title |RIINATTISMIMINI
Loss Mitigation Title Services 117591
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: ZUBEK - PROPERTY REPORT

Tax/Parcel No. 24181060110000

[Space Above This Line for Krco.ding Data]
Original Principal Amount: $196,000.00 Faprie Mae Loan No.: 4004305871
Unpaid Principal Amount: $161,839.51 Lcan No: 0005779622

New Principal Amount $167,780.18

New Money (Cap): $5,940.67

Y gU36H0R

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAE)
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 1ST day of DECEMBER 2013,
between GRZEGORZ ZUBEK, AN UNMARRIED PERSON (“Borrower”) whose address is 10616 S
HIGHLAND, WORTH, ILLINOIS 60482 and PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (“Lender”), whose address is 3232 NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBURG, OH
45342, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™),
and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated JANUARY 20, 2005 and recorded on FEBRUARY 8, 2005
in INSTRUMENT NO. 0503920142, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2)
the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal
property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0005779622
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) {rev. 01/09) 11072013_87
First American Mortgage Services Page |



1412908137 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

10616 S HIGHLAND, WORTH, ILLINOIS 60482
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

L.

As ci, PECEMBER 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instument (the
“Unpayd.I rincipal Balance™) is U.S, $167,780.18, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower
by Lendzr plyc-any interest and other amounts capitalized. '

Borrower promiser tc pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Tuipaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.0000% from DECEMBER 1, 2013,
and Borrower promises .o »av.monthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of U.S. $701.22

beginning on the 1ST day.of JANUARY, 2014. Borrower will continue to make monthly payments on
the same day of each succeediiig month until principal and interest are paid in full. If Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and the Sccurity Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Maturity Tsai2... The new Maturity Date will be DECEMBER 1, 2053.

If all or any part of the Property or any imeres* i the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not
a natural person and a beneficial interest in Barrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment n fafl of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrowe: ratice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the noticc is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. It Borrorwc: fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies pernvitiea %y the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

Bomrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and jequirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to> make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payr:ciits that Bomrower is
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and orovisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, 1 eienting,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including,
where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the
Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragtaph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards
Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 8005779622
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 11072013_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 2



1412908137 Page: 3 of 7

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's
obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security instrument shall be diminished or released
Uy any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Leader's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instroment, whether such rights or
remesacs arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presentrentitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

{c) Nothing in thi¢ A reement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Nate and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses /incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examiiation, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be
secured by the Security Instruine:+, uniess stipulated otherwise by Lender.

() Borrower agrees to make and exectte such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditicas of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the lieivs. executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrower.

6. Funds for Escrow Items. [ will pay to Lender on the day zayment< are due under the Loan Documents as
amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, 2 sum (the “Funds™) to provide for payment of
amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which ce: 2itain priority over the Mortgage as
a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground »ents on the Property, if any; {c)
premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the LowDocuments; (d) mortgage
insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the paymait of morigage insurance
premiums in accordance with the Loar Documents; and (¢} any community associzton dues, fees, and
assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” T shalt promptly
furnish to Lender al} notices of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.D. I shall pay Léexder the Funds
for Escrow Items unless Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or atl rzzrow Items.
Lender may waive my obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Jtems at ary *ive. Any
such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, 1 shall pay directly, when 2nd where
payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender
and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposes
be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and
agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a
waiver, and 1 fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan
Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and I shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any
such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0005779422
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 11072013_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 3



1412908137 Page: 4 of 7

-~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, 1 shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in
such amounts, that are then required under this Section 4.D.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount () sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA”), and (b) not to
exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of
Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or
otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

the Trnds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality,
or eatity including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal
Home Loau Rank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified
under RESTA: Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the
escrow account, or verifying the Escrow ltems, unless Lender pays me interest on the Funds and
applicable law purvits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or
applicable law reguires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay me any
interest or earnings on tlie Funds. Lender and I can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on
the Funds. Lender shall piovid= me, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by
RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held i sc)ow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me for the
excess funds in accordance with RESEA - If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under
RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up the shortage in accordance with REPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there is a
deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined urder RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by
RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount nec:ssarv to make up the deficiency in accordance with
RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments,

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Docuinents. L=nder shall promptly refund to me any
Funds held by Lender.

7. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior wriver by Lender of Borrower’s
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby rovoned, and Borrower has been
advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Items. .

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0805779622
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 {step) (rev. 01/09) 11072013 _87
First American Mortgage Services Page 4



1412908137 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

te'g this Agreement.

F PN(BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

4193

o
By Amber Johnston (print name) " Date
Mortgage Officer {title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDEX ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The foregoing instrum=:. was Acknowledged before me this / oa// ¢// "6

f
(date} by AMBER JOHNSTSMN., the MORTGAGE OFFICER of PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a .

national association, on behalf of the nitic a2l association

ELAINE MRUBLE
NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-02-18

b LA
Printed Name: ZEZM /ﬁ//é ’fu;mu\“
My commission expires: / p? "f

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIAT ON
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Ma¢ Uniform 0005779622
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 11072013 _87
First Amenican Mortgage Services Page 5



1412908137 Page: 6 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witmess Whereof, I have executed this Agreement.

(Seal) ' (Seal)
OITO Bormrower
G
)5
Date N Date
A (Seal) (Seal)
Borrowe: Borrower
Date v, Date
- {Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date Date
{Space R ziow This Line for Acknowledgments)
BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS
County of t .p\{) L{
This instrument was acknowledged before me on _IZ , ! L } I g {date} by
GRZEGORZ ZUBEK (name/s of person/s acknowledged).
bt | %
{ et (/[/C l)“ OFFICIALSEAL . ]
Notary Public i AGNIESTHA JAROSZ ;
(Seal) 1 Notary Pubiic - State of llinois |
Printed Name: AGN i {1 m- 14 My Commission Expires Sep 21, 201 Sj
)
My C ior) expires:
O 11 2%/
T
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Singic Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0005779622

Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 11072013_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 6



1412908137 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower Name L.oan Number Parcel ID
GRZEGORZ ZUBEK 5779622 24181060110000

ot 10 in Qus:afsonks Subdivision of The Borth 780 Peet of the South 950 Peet of
that patt of he East 6.88 heres of Lot § Lylng Soutk of the South Line of the Swch
Heat Highway in County Cleckls Diviion of Lot 2 1n the Scbdivision of the Korth 1/2
of Seetion 18, Tomehip 37 North, Range 13, East of the Thind Principal Neridian, in
Cook Caunty, £L.inols,

IJIIIIlI “ ||||| | ||| ZUBEK WHEN RECORDED, RETT RN 10
48436408 IL FIRSTAMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE co.
FIRST AMERICAN ELS . . g&omog?ﬁ?wg ;e

.. ), 44114
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -~ NATIONAL RECORDING

LT T T TR T



